L2200022168C

	<u> </u>	
(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone :	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Name	?)
(Dos	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	of Status
Special Instructions to f	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400387958824

05/20/22--01034--011 **125.00

LLAHASSEE FLOR

RECEIVED

FILED

MAY 20 AM II: 5

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

SRD Enterprises LLC				
		· · · -		Art of Inc. File
.	· ,			LTD Partnership File
				Foreign Corp. File
				L.C. File
				Fictitious Name File
				Trade/Service Mark
				Merger File
		ì		Art, of Amend. File
				RA Resignation
				Dissolution / Withdrawal
				Annual Report / Reinstatement
				Cert. Copy
				Photo Copy
				Certificate of Good Standing
				Certificate of Status
				Certificate of Fictitious Name
				Corp Record Search
				Officer Search
		:		Fictitious Search
Signature		 _		Fictitious Owner Search
				Vehicle Search
	- -			Driving Record
Requested by: SETH	05/18/22			UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date	Time		UCC 11 Search
				UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up			Courier

COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUBJEC		ERPRISES LLC			
SUBJEA	I i	Name of Lin	nited Liabil	ity Company	
The encl	losed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted	for filing.	
Please re	eturn all correspo	ondence concerning this ma	itter to the f	ollowing:	
	BHARATES	SH (BOB) PATEL			
			Name of	Person	
	ACCOUNTA	AX SERVICES			
			Firm/Co	mpany	
	2323 ТОРА	Z ISLE LANE			
	-	-	Addr	ess	_
	APOPKA, F	L 32712			
	BOB@ACCO	C OUNTAXSERVICE.NET	ity/State an	d Zip Code	·
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future a	nnual report notificati	on)
For furthe	r information co	ncerning this matter, please	call:		
)7	252-4538	
			•	Daytime Telephone	
Enclosed	d is a check for t	ne following amount:			
		□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio P.O. B	g Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assec, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Street Tallahassee, Fl. 3230	issee et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2022 MAY 20 AM 11: 55

CDIN	ENTER	DDIC	ue i	1	r
SKIL	PEN LER	PKISI	1: N I	. I .	ι.

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1440 W. ORANGE I	01 (ASSOM TD A1)	CIO	ACCOUNTAX SERVICES
APOPKA, FL 32712			TOPAZ ISLE LANE
111 0/10/11/12 35/13	<u></u>		PKA, FL 32712
	_		
	address of the registere	ed agent are:	
nother business entity with an a	_	ed agent are:	
-	address of the registere	ed agent are: RVICES Name	
-	ACCOUNTAX SEE	ed agent are: RVICES Name	eceptable)
	ACCOUNTAX SEE	ed agent are: RVICES Name LANE	cceptable) 32712

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	RICKESH PATEL 1440 W. ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL APOPKA, FL 32712
AMBR	DAVANG PATEL 1440 W. ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL APOPKA, FL 32712
	AAY 20 A
(Use attachment if necessary)	in the second se
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.)	e of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. FOR ANY AND ALL LAWFUL PURPOSE.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Rickesh Patel
This document is executed an aware that any fals	nember or an authorized representative of a member. uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, se information submitted in a document to the Department of State ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	RICKESH PATEL Typed or printed name of signee

as

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)